Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Program in the amount of 
$234,977.00, for the aforesaid purposes. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF 
THE CITY OF WILMINGTON that the WPD is hereby authorized to accept grant 
funding from the State of Delaware Criminal Justice Council in the amount of fourteen 
thousand, one hundred and sixty dollars ($14,160.00) and from the U.S. Department of 
Justice Assistance Grant, FY-14 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant 
Program in the amount of two hundred and thirty-four thousand, nine hundred and 
seventy-seven dollars ($234,977.00). 

Mr. Michael Brown: Yes Mr. President, this Resolution approves the 
Wilmington Police Department's acceptance of a State -of a State of Delaware Criminal 
Justice Council in the amount of fourteen thousand, one hundred and sixty dollars and the

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF 
THE CITY OF WILMINGTON that the Wilmington Police Department is hereby 
authorized to accept grant funding from the United States Department of Homeland 
Security Port Security Program in the amount of five hundred and eighty-three thousand, 
one hundred and sixty dollars ($583,160.00). 

Mr. Michael Brown: Yes Mr. President, this Resolution approves the 
Wilmington Police Department's acceptance of a United States Department of Homeland 
Security Port Security Program in the amount of five hundred and eighty-three thousand, 
one hundred and sixty dollars for the EOD vehicle, the EOD robots and a new patrol